
 

 
Dean of the College of Health and Human Services 

Search Committee 
 
 

Dr. Nathan Gerard, Chair of the Committee, Professor and Graduate Program 
Director in Health Care Management, nathan.gerard@csulb.edu 
 
Dr. Melissa Dyo, Professor and the Undergraduate Director in the School of Nursing, 
melissa.dyo@csulb.edu 
 
Dr. Venilla Krishnan, Professor and Director of the Clinical Rehabilitation and 
Biomechanics (CRAB) Lab, vennila.krishnan@csulb.edu 
 
Dr. Lei Sun, Chair of the Department of Speech-Language Pathology, 
lei.sun@csulb.edu 
 
Dr. Portia Resnick, Associate Professor of Kinesiology, portia.resnick@csulb.edu 
 
Ms. Toni Espinoza-Ferrel, Lecturer of Health Science and Graduate Program 
Coordinator, toni.espinoza-ferrel@csulb.edu 
 
Dr. Virginia Gray, Chair of Family and Consumer Sciences, virginia.gray@csulb.edu 
 
Dean Chris Swarat, Dean of the College of Professional and Continuing Education, 
chris.swarat@csulb.edu 
 
Ms. Dana Osborne, Administrative Support Coordinator in the Department of 
Kinesiology, dana.osborne@csulb.edu 
 
Dr. Henry O’Lawrence, Chair of the Department of Health Care Management, 
henry.olawrence@csulb.edu  
 
Ms. Sarah Nguyen, Student Representative, Sarah.nguyen01@student.csulb.edu  
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